
From: Kevin P. Reed
To: Frank Besson; Kevin.Marcel@la.gov; Andrea P. Hubbard (Andrea.Hubbard@LA.GOV); Amy A. Mathews

(amathews@treasury.la.gov); Sen Cleo Fields; Rep Beau Alphonse; Byron Juneau (byron.juneau@la.gov); Jay
O"Quinn (james.oquinn@la.gov); Doris Prudhomme (dsprud@cox.net); wackert99@yahoo.com; Hackley Willis;
Robert Bickham (Robert.Bickham@ubs.com); Robin Landa (robin.landa@ubs.com); Stephen Griffin, CPA; Racheal
D Alvey (ralvey@griffinandco.com); Gary Curran; Denise Akers; Mary Vanvalkenburg

Cc: Kimberly A. Gann; Tausha E. Facundus; Claire Guidry; Wendy Ingram
Subject: LA State Police Retirement System (LSPRS) - CANCELLATION NOTICE Board Meeting -Wednesday, August 26,

2020 CANCELLATION NOTICE
Date: Sunday, August 23, 2020 11:13:52 AM

LSPRS Board Members and others,
 
Due to the pending inclement weather, the Louisiana State Police Retirement System’s (LSPRS)
 Board Meeting scheduled for Wednesday, August 26, 2020 at 1:30pm, is CANCELLED.
Recognizing that many of our Board Members would have to travel to Baton Rouge through
foul weather, along with several presumably being focused on LSP storm related matters, we
have decided to cancel this Board Meeting.
 
We will contact you when we schedule our next Board Meeting.  Thank you for your attention
to this matter, along with your flexibility and adaptability, as 2020 has been a most uniquely
challenging year.
 
Please contact me if you have any questions.
 
Stay safe,
 
Kevin
 
Kevin P. Reed
Executive Director
LA State Police Retirement System
KReed@LSPRS.org
O:  225-295-8400
F:  225-295-8408
C:  225-252-0783
www.lsprs.org
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